# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6199224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEROME H KIM	05/04/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	521 FRAIM STREET
Internal Address:	FCMR-JA
City:	FORT DETRICK
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14784496
PCT Number:	US2014034126

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3016196664

**Email:** duane.a.hylton2.ctr@mail.mil,

usarmy.detrick.medcom-usamrmc.other.patent-docs@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: DUANE HYLTON
Address Line 1: 521 FRAIM STREET

Address Line 2: FCMR-JA

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WRAIR 13-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE HYLTON
SIGNATURE:	/Duane Hylton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-05-04 Signed Kim assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0544

506152492

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: METHODS OF INDUCING AN IMMUNE RESPONSE AGAINST HIV-1 UNSING RECOMINANT ENVELOPES WITH IMPROVED COVERAGE

Inventors: Jerome H. KIM, Morgane ROLLAND, Bette KORBER, Barton HAYNES

Docket No.: WRAIR 13-22

Application Serial Nos: International Application PCT/US2014/034126; US Application 14/784,496

I/We, the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of The Government of The United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- Assign to The Government of The United States, as represented by The Secretary of The Army, the entire
  right, title, and interest throughout The United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in
  and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and
  any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional of said application and any reissue or extension of
  said Letters Patent.
- Assign to The Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in related Paris Convention and PCT applications, as well as national stage applications thereof, to include those foreign countries in which related applications are filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan, UK and the countries of the European Union.
- Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents
  necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interferences,
  and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:	Ser 1/2
Date: 4 May 202	Typed Name of Inventor: JEROME H. KIM
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
2011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011 1011	ME H. KIM known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the ly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and
(SEAL)	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 053203 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 07/14/2020